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AIP GERMANY AD 2 EDDG 6-1

 
WAY POINT LIST

Effective: 11 MAR 2010

AIRAC AMDT 1

MÜNSTER/OSNABRÜCK

CODING DISPLAY

RNAV (GPS) Approach RWY 25 from OSN
OSN (IAF) N 52 12 00.49 E 008 17 07.87 N 52 12.0 E 008 17.1
DG015 (TF) N 52 12 10.62 E 008 09 36.37 N 52 12.2 E 008 09.6
DG016 (IF) N 52 12 21.02 E 008 01 28.75 N 52 12.4 E 008 01.5
IBATO (FAF) N 52 11 03.98 E 007 55 18.86 N 52 11.1 E 007 55.3
RW25 (MAPt) N 52 08 14.16 E 007 41 50.12 N 52 08.2 E 007 41.8
DG017 (MATF) N 52 06 26.16 E 007 33 20.46 N 52 06.4 E 007 33.3
DG020 (MATF) N 52 03 50.05 E 007 31 41.72 N 52 03.8 E 007 31.7
HMM (MAHF) N 51 51 24.72 E 007 42 29.86 N 51 51.4 E 007 42.5

RNAV (GPS) Approach RWY 25 from HMM
HMM (IAF) N 51 51 24.72 E 007 42 29.86 N 51 51.4 E 007 42.5
DG014 (TF) N 52 09 01.60 E 008 07 33.55 N 52 09.0 E 008 07.6
DG016 (IF) N 52 12 21.02 E 008 01 28.75 N 52 12.4 E 008 01.5
IBATO (FAF) N 52 11 03.98 E 007 55 18.86 N 52 11.1 E 007 55.3
RW25 (MAPt) N 52 08 14.16 E 007 41 50.12 N 52 08.2 E 007 41.8
DG017 (MATF) N 52 06 26.16 E 007 33 20.46 N 52 06.4 E 007 33.3
DG020 (MATF) N 52 03 50.05 E 007 31 41.72 N 52 03.8 E 007 31.7
HMM (MAHF) N 51 51 24.72 E 007 42 29.86 N 51 51.4 E 007 42.5

RNAV (GPS) Approach RWY 07 from OSN
OSN (IAF) N 52 12 00.49 E 008 17 07.87 N 52 12.0 E 008 17.1
DG010 (TF) N 52 07 12.67 E 008 02 07.64 N 52 07.2 E 008 02.1
DG011 (TF) N 51 58 59.84 E 007 23 16.75 N 51 59.0 E 007 23.3
DG012 (IF) N 52 03 42.95 E 007 20 36.93 N 52 03.7 E 007 20.6
KEMOT (FAF) N 52 05 01.74 E 007 26 44.50 N 52 05.0 E 007 26.7
RW07 (MAPt) N 52 07 53.47 E 007 40 12.18 N 52 07.9 E 007 40.2
DG013 (MATF) N 52 09 33.58 E 007 47 59.98 N 52 09.6 E 007 48.0
DG040 (MATF) N 52 07 20.29 E 007 51 40.63 N 52 07.3 E 007 51.7
DG041 (MATF) N 51 57 59.98 E 007 46 16.84 N 51 58.0 E 007 46.3
HMM (MAHF) N 51 51 24.72 E 007 42 29.86 N 51 51.4 E 007 42.5

RNAV (GPS) Approach RWY 07 from HMM
HMM (IAF) N 51 51 24.72 E 007 42 29.86 N 51 51.4 E 007 42.5
DG011 (TF) N 51 58 59.84 E 007 23 16.75 N 51 59.0 E 007 23.3
DG012 (IF) N 52 03 42.95 E 007 20 36.93 N 52 03.7 E 007 20.6
KEMOT (FAF) N 52 05 01.74 E 007 26 44.50 N 52 05.0 E 007 26.7
RW07 (MAPt) N 52 07 53.47 E 007 40 12.18 N 52 07.9 E 007 40.2
DG013 (MATF) N 52 09 33.58 E 007 47 59.98 N 52 09.6 E 007 48.0
DG040 (MATF) N 52 07 20.29 E 007 51 40.63 N 52 07.3 E 007 51.7
DG041 (MATF) N 51 57 59.98 E 007 46 16.84 N 51 58.0 E 007 46.3
HMM (MAHF) N 51 51 24.72 E 007 42 29.86 N 51 51.4 E 007 42.5
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AIP GERMANYAD 2 EDDG 6-2

WAY POINT LIST

SID OVERLAY and RNAV (GPS)

IDENT CODING DISPLAY

DG021 N 52 05 46.16 E 007 30 27.09 N 52 05.8 E 007 30.5
DG022 N 52 06 14.57 E 007 32 37.26 N 52 06.2 E 007 32.6
DG023 N 52 07 34.28 E 007 38 43.42 N 52 07.6 E 007 38.7
DG024 N 52 02 32.77 E 007 31 07.25 N 52 02.5 E 007 31.1
DG025 N 52 01 34.02 E 007 34 46.81 N 52 01.6 E 007 34.8
DG026 N 52 05 59.84 E 007 38 30.68 N 52 06.0 E 007 38.5
DG027 N 52 03 25.29 E 007 42 12.60 N 52 03.4 E 007 42.2

DG071 N 52 08 33.66 E 007 43 20.78 N 52 08.6 E 007 43.3
DG072 N 52 08 25.18 E 007 42 41.33 N 52 08.4 E 007 42.7
DG073 N 52 10 54.87 E 007 41 41.47 N 52 10.9 E 007 41.7
DG074 N 52 06 42.85 E 007 52 15.09 N 52 06.7 E 007 52.3
DG075 N 52 05 42.51 E 007 50 46.02 N 52 05.7 E 007 50.8
DG076 N 52 04 15.06 E 007 46 29.86 N 52 04.3 E 007 46.5

DOMEG N 51 42 34.31 E 007 35 13.67 N 51 42.6 E 007 35.2
MYN N 52 09 33.58 E 007 47 59.98 N 52 09.6 E 007 48.0
OSN N 52 12 00.49 E 008 17 07.87 N 52 12.0 E 008 17.1
RKN N 52 07 59.51 E 006 45 49.96 N 52 08.0 E 006 45.8

THRESHOLD COORDINATES

THR CODING DISPLAY

RWY 07 N 52 07 53.47 E 007 40 12.18 N 52 07.9 E 007 40.2
RWY 25 N 52 08 14.16 E 007 41 50.12 N 52 08.2 E 007 41.8

MÜNSTER/OSNABRÜCK 

Effective: 27 JUN 2013

AIRAC AMDT 05/13
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